11/04/2008 13:35 207-862-4681

1

FASSE PATENT ATTYS

CH \$40.00 500507 5568797

-08 4 PTO-1595 -31-92		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Cif
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🔻	* *	• •	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of m Name :	eceiving party(ies):
Alain LANDERRETCHE			icroelectronic GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛽 No		Sieboldstr. 19 D-90411 Nuern Germany	
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
🖾 Assignment 🛛	🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
C Other			
Execution Date: October 10,			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? U Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	with a new application,	the execution date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,568,797	
	Additional numbers at	i ached? 🖸 Yes - 🖏 No	
 Name and address of party to whom in concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Walter F. Fass</u> 	ed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
. <u></u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Fasse Patent Attorne	eys, P.A.	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 0444	44-0726		
Tel. 207-862-4671		8. Deposit account numbe 50-0507	r:
Fax. 207-862-4681			his page if paying by deposit account
Fax. 207-802-4081	DO NOT HE	1	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.		·····	
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	er, the toregoing inform	mauon is true and correct and i	апу апаснео сору із а пле сору
W. F. Fasse	11/2	1/Autorio	- Nov. 4, 2008
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Date
ocket No.: 5037		Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 2
nclosures: Assignment			nann genn agus gunar an tar an shifi fail a' tar an tar
CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRA	NSMISSION:		
hereby certify that	this corresp	ondence with all	indicated enclosu
s being transmitted by	y telefax to	571-273-0140 on	the date indicate

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

U. Selling- Sull,	Nov. 4,08	PATENT
700389949llwig-Hill Date:	Nov. 4, 2008	REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0154

Attorney Docket No.: 5037

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Assignor: Alain LANDERRETCHE

of:

109 rue du Bois Hardy, F- 44100 Nantes, France

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent 5,568,797 (Alain Landerretche) Issued: October 29, 1996 Title: POWER CONTROL ASSISTANCE DEVICE FOR MOTOR VEHICLES

as well as the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, by virtue of being the inventor of said Invention;

WHEREAS Assignee:Conti Temic microelectronic GmbHof:Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuemberg, Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent and said Invention in the United States of America;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor affirms that he has assigned, sold and transferred, and/or hereby does assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and said Invention disclosed and claimed therein, and including the right to sue for and to collect damages for any past infringement of said U.S. Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Patent in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make, any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith. Said Assignor agrees to cooperate with said Assignee and to execute all truthful papers as requested by Assignee in connection with Assignee's enjoyment and/or enforcement of the rights conveyed herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below by said Assignor.

Signature: Landevetely	Date: 10 - 10 - 2008
Alain I ANDERRETCHE	

109 rue du Bois Hardy, F- 44100 Nantes, France

1

WITNESS STATEMENT

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.

Witness Signature:	Kind Toro Ruchuer Date:	10.	10.2008
Witness Name:	Nelo Conti Temic microdecho	wie fan	64
Address:	Sichaldet 19		

904M Nuruberg

RECORDED: 11/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0155